# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM357335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William C. Creasy		09/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logos Educational Corporation	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 420398	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4239605	LOGOS BIBLE STUDY
Registration Number:	4184673	LOGOS MINISTRIES

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6199232967

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 744 2219

Email: mhdonovan@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Michelle Hon Donovan, Esq. Address Line 1: 750 B Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E9307-00001(TM ASSIGN)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Picou Green, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Picou Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed) (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed) (2)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0158

900339723

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment"), effective September 30, 2015 is by and between William C. Creasy, an individual having an address of 11223-2 Carmel Creek Rd., San Diego, CA 92130 ("Assignor") and Logos Educational Corporation, a California corporation having an address of P. O. Box 420398, San Diego CA 92142 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations (hereinafter "Marks"); and

Marks	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No
LOGOS BIBLE STUDY	United States	April 6, 2009	77/707,676	November 13, 2012	4,239,605
LOGOS BIBLE STUDY	International Registration (Madrid)	October 6, 2009	A0017399	November 12, 2009	1017228
LOGOS BIBLE STUDY	European Community	October 6, 2009	A0017399	October 6, 2009	1017228
LOGOS MINISTRIES	United States	January 20, 2010	77/916,300	August 7, 2012	4,184,673

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the business and the good will of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been used.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registration thereof, and all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, including the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Marks, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement.

After execution of this Assignment, at the request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as Assignee may reasonably require to perfect Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer of the Marks to Assignee and to give full effect to this Assignment.

DM2\6189021.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0159 This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its respective successors, heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date shown above.

William C. Creasy

w Dr. ll C